

Ex. No. : 23440/16

28.04.2017

Present: Sh. Jinendra Jain, son and LR of deceased DH Sh. Dalpat Singh Jain with Sh. Dinesh Pratap Singh, ld. proxy counsel.

Sh. Vijender Kumar Jain, son and LR-2 of deceased JD Daulat Singh Jain with Sh. Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal, ld. proxy counsel.

Proxy counsel for DH has filed reply to objections. Copy given.

Copy of application of DH under Order 1 Rule 10(2) read with Section 151 CPC supplied to counsel for LR of JD.

Put up for reply and arguments on aforesaid application for 28.07.2017.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
ADJ (Central)-01 Delhi
28.04.2017(hk)