

**CS No. 23440/2016**  
**Dalpat Singh Vs. Daulat Singh**

05.04.2019

Present: Sh. Dinesh Pratap, Ld. Proxy counsel for DH and submits that main counsel is not available today.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for all the LRs of JD no. 1.

None for JD No. 5 and 6.

As per record DH had filed an application under Order I rule 10 (2) r/w Section 151 CPC seeking deletion of JD Nos. 4 to 6 as they have relinquished their right and interest in favour of JD Nos. 1 to 3 and hence, DH contended that said JDs were no more required as a party to the present execution petition, which application was allowed by my Ld. Predecessor vide order dated 28.07.2017, subject to payment of cost of Rs.2,000/- to be paid to JD Nos. 1 to 3.

Be put up for payment of cost and arguments on **19.07.2019.**

**(Barkha Gupta)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/05.04.2019