

3 Misc DJ 251/23

DAULAT SINGH JAIN Vs. DALPAT SINGH JAIN

04.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sonal Sinha, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.
Sh. Amit Mehra, Ld. Counsel for the non-applicant.

A reply to the offer as made by the defendant / applicant has been filed by the non-applicants. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant has vehemently argued that his application seeking directions be decided first before the application seeking modification of the preliminary decree. The same has been opposed by Ld. Counsel for non-applicant.

Before taking up the present application, whereby, the applicant is seeking directions under the Compromise Decree and making a offer to the non-applicant for purchase of the portion owned by the applicants, since material rights under the Compromise Decree are sought to be affected, it is deemed appropriate that both the applications i.e seeking modification of the Compromise Decree and the present application seeking directions be decided together, for which parties are directed to address arguments.

List on **25.02.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC:Delhi:04.02.2026