

Misc. DJ No. 251/23
DAULAT SINGH JAIN Vs. DALPAT SING JAIN

11.04.2026

Present: Ms Amaryllis proxy counsel for the applicants.
Sh Amit Mehra Ld counsel for the non applicants.

Vide separate order announced in the open court, the application seeking modification of the compromise decree dt 28.03.2002 is dismissed with a cost of Rs. 5000/- to be deposited with DLSA Central, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi and the application seeking directions is also dismissed being pre-mature.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/11.04.2026.